

SOMESHWAR SCIENCE COLLEGE

Someshwarnagar, Tal: Baramati, Dist: Pune (Pin: 412306) (Affilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) Estd: 2007 Phone (02112) 283187



Govt. Reg. No.N.C.G.2007 (189/07) Mashi-3, Dt. 2 July 2007 College Code 827 University Appvl. No. ID No. PU/PN/S/284/2007

Ref.No:SVM/

The documents regarding the **7.1.7 The Institution has disabled-friendly barrier free environment** Herewith Geotag Photos.

Ramp in College Entrance



Principal Someshwar Science College, Someshwar and Science College, Science College, Someshwar and Science College, Someshwar and Science College, Someshwar and Science College, Sci



SOMESHWAR SCIENCE COLLEGE

Someshwarnagar, Tal: Baramati, Dist: Pune (Pin: 412306) (Affilliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune) Estd: 2007 Phone (02112) 283187



Govt. Reg. No.N.C.G.2007 (189/07) Mashi-3, Dt. 2 July 2007 College Code 827 University Appvl. No. ID No. PU/PN/S/284/2007

Ref.No:SVM/

The College office shall maintain the record of Divyang students.

- ➤ The Office Superintendent shall be responsible to provide all the college services to the students with disability on preferential basis without any queue.
- ➤ A Wheel Chair and Walker shall be made available in the College campus for the needy students. & ramp shall be provided for the physically handicapped students just near the main entrance





Principal Someshwar Science College, Someshwar again